Published Approved Report for Trillian Trust
Meeting Date: 22 November 2023

Trillian Trust has paid $1,249,078.23 to the following Community Organisations

Organisation Name

Age Concern New Zealand Incorporated
Alzheimers Society Manawatu Incorporated
Aotearoa Maori Tennis Association Incorporated
Athletics Canterbury Incorporated

Auckland All Stars Volleyball Club Incorporated
Auckland Baseball Association Incorporated
Auckland City FC Incorporated

Auckland District Kidney Society Incorporated

Auckland Racqueteers Veterans Tennis Association Incorporated

Auckland Rugby League Incorporated

Auckland United Football Club Incorporated

Blue Light Ventures Incorporated

Blue Light Ventures Incorporated

Bucklands Beach Association Football Club Incorporated
Cambridge Soccer Club Incorporated

Carterton Swimming Club Incorporated

Central North Island Kindergarten Trust

Central United FC Incorporated

Citizens Advice Bureau Auckland City Incorporated
Clendon United Association Football Club Incorporated
Counselling Services Centre

Counties Manukau Gymnastics Incorporated

Eastern Suburbs Association Football Club Incorporated
Eastern Volleyball Club Incorporated

Eden Rugby Club Incorporated

Ellerslie Association Football Club Incorporated

Feilding Old Boys Oroua Rugby And Netball Club Incorporated
Gore Harness Racing Club Incorporated

Hamilton City Gymnastics Incorporated

Immune Deficiencies Foundation Of New Zealand (IDFNZ)
Incorporated

Invercargill Harness Racing Club Incorporated
Kidscan Charitable Trust

Manukau New Life Community Trust

Manurewa Amateur Swimming Club Incorporated
Manurewa Association Football Club Incorporated
Manurewa Cricket Club Incorporated

Manurewa Croquet Club Incorporated

Manurewa Rugby Football Club Incorporated

TRILLIAN

SERIOUS ABOUT YOUR COMMUNITY

Category

Community
Health/Welfare
Sport
Sport
Sport
Sport
Sport
Health/Welfare
Sport
Sport
Sport
Community
Community
Sport
Sport

Sport

Research And
Education

Sport
Community
Sport
Health/Welfare
Sport
Sport
Sport
Sport
Sport
Sport
Sport
Sport
Health/Welfare
Sport
Community
Community
Sport
Sport
Sport
Sport

Sport

Requested Amount

$3,570.00
$3,000.00
$17,790.30
$2,072.61
$9,400.87
$11,600.00
$49,033.33
$6,000.00
$1,200.00
$63,394.16
$7,170.00
$13,499.33
$13,166.00
$2,034.52
$9,743.18
$906.97
$4,500.00
$24,775.01
$2,045.00
$5,495.84
$5,630.00
$24,840.00
$36,779.02
$5,000.00
$17,380.00
$27,500.00
$8,640.00
$10,000.00
$16,833.78
$5,347.00
$10,000.00
$18,150.00
$5,000.00
$14,181.82
$17,160.00
$36,703.42
$2,000.00

$17,000.00

Approved Amount

$3,570.00
$2,520.00
$15,138.30
$2,072.61
$3,000.00
$6,000.00
$46,533.33
$2,186.00
$1,042.00
$50,000.00
$5,000.00
$13,499.33
$13,166.00
$2,034.52
$8,705.00
$781.00
$4,500.00
$24,553.42
$1,525.00
$5,495.84
$4,780.44
$24,840.00
$19,579.16
$5,000.00
$5,500.00
$27,500.00
$7,800.00
$5,000.00
$5,000.00
$2,326.00
$5,000.00
$18,150.00
$5,000.00
$5,000.00
$17,160.00
$36,703.42
$2,000.00

$17,000.00

Qutcome

Full

Partial

Partial

Full

Partial

Partial

Partial

Partial

Partial

Partial

Partial

Full

Full

Full

Partial

Partial

Full

Partial

Partial

Full

Partial

Full

Partial

Full

Partial

Full

Partial

Partial

Partial

Partial

Partial

Full

Full

Partial

Full

Full

Full

Full

Reason

[DR3]

[DR3]

[DR3]
[DR3]
[DR3]
[DR2]
[DR8]
[DR3]

[DR3]

[DR2]

[DR3]

[DR3]

[DR3]

[DR3]

[DR3]

[DR3]

[DR2]

[DR3]

[DR3]

[DR3]

[DR3]

[DR3]



Manurewa Rugby Football Club Incorporated
Manurewa Squash Rackets Club Incorporated
Manurewa Tennis Club Incorporated

Meadowbank Community Toy Library Incorporated
Melville Rugby & Sports Club Incorporated

Motor Neurone Disease New Zealand Charitable Trust
Mountfort Park Water Polo Club Incorporated

Napier Aquahawks Swim Club Incorporated

Netball Manurewa Incorporated

New Zealand Sailing Trust Board

No. 4 District Federation of New Zealand Football T/A Central
Football Incorporated

NZSAS Trust

Papatoetoe Adolescent Christian Trust Inc
Paralympics New Zealand Incorporated

Rainbow Pride (Whakahihi) Auckland Incorporated
Regional Indoor Sports and Events Centre Trust
River City Darts Club Incorporated

Roxburgh Trotting Club Incorporated

Suburbs Rugby Football Club Incorporated
Supreme Sikh Society of New Zealand

Surf Life Saving Northern Region Incorporated
Swimming New Zealand Incorporated

Tairua Rugby and Sports Club Incorporated

Talk Link Trust

Te Awa Scinde Hockey Club Incorporated

Te Waipuna Puawai Mercy Oasis Limited

The Auckland Cricket Association Incorporated
The Crescendo Trust of Aotearoa

The Eden Park Trust

The Linfield Cultural, Recreational and Sports Club Incorporated
The Mangonui School Board of Trustees

The Marist Auckland Water Polo Club Incorporated
The Operating Theatre Trust

The Royal New Zealand Yacht Squadron Incorporated
The Te Kohanga School Board Of Trustees

Torbay Sailing Club Incorporated

Totara Park Equestrian Centre Trust Board

Touch New Zealand Incorporated

United North Piha Lifeguard Service (Incorporated)
Waikato Regional Volleyball Association Incorporated
Waikato Society Of Arts Incorporated

West Auckland Hospice

Western Springs Association Football Club Incorporated
What Hope Community Trust

Winton Harness Racing Club Incorporated

Wyndham Harness Racing Club Incorporated

Sport
Sport
Sport
Community
Sport
Health/Welfare
Sport
Sport
Sport
Community
Sport
Community
Community
Sport
Community
Community
Sport
Sport
Sport
Community
Community
Sport
Sport
Health/Welfare
Sport
Community
Sport
Community
Community

Sport

Research And
Education

Sport
Arts And Culture

Sport

Research And
Education

Sport
Community
Sport
Community
Sport
Community
Health/Welfare
Sport
Community
Sport

Sport

Total Amount:

$12,383.15
$13,935.00
$47,662.50
$700.00
$15,217.34
$4,802.00
$10,278.19
$4,780.00
$8,400.00
$33,399.83
$8,000.00
$12,200.00
$700.00
$17,653.59
$20,000.00
$7,029.80
$12,264.46
$5,000.00
$49,495.00
$108,695.65
$6,884.63
$10,542.40
$9,356.70
$9,506.80
$1,665.95
$5,000.00
$14,420.00
$19,586.54
$13,200.00
$33,799.00
$5,567.30
$2,525.00
$21,108.54
$66,749.65
$3,067.82
$1,989.00
$36,200.00

$64,221.09

$101,265.69
$6,186.00
$900.00
$11,206.08
$34,999.98
$10,000.00
$10,000.00

$10,000.00
$1,431,086.84

$12,286.17
$13,935.00
$47,662.50
$700.00
$15,217.34
$4,000.00
$5,000.00
$4,780.00
$8,400.00
$33,399.83
$8,000.00
$12,000.00
$700.00
$14,330.10
$20,000.00
$7,019.00
$4,846.10
$5,000.00
$46,370.00
$108,695.65
$4,724.15
$10,000.00
$9,356.70
$5,000.00
$1,665.95
$3,000.00
$14,420.00
$10,000.00
$13,200.00
$33,799.00
$5,567.30
$2,525.00
$10,591.00
$60,269.00
$2,800.00
$1,571.00
$36,200.00

$61,720.40

$101,265.69
$3,500.00
$900.00
$5,000.00
$34,999.98
$10,000.00
$5,000.00

$5,000.00
$1,249,078.23

Partial
Full
Full
Full
Full

Partial

Partial
Full
Full
Full
Full

Partial
Full

Partial
Full

Partial

Partial
Full

Partial
Full

Partial

Partial
Full

Partial
Full

Partial
Full

Partial
Full
Full
Full
Full

Partial

Partial

Partial

Partial
Full

Partial

Full

Partial

Full

Partial

Full

Full

Partial

Partial

[DR3]

[DR3]

[DR3]

[DR3]

[DR3]

[DR3]

[DR3]

[DR2]

[DR3]

[DR3]

[DR3]

[DR3]

[DR3]

[DR3]
[DR3]
[DR3]

[DR3]

[DR3]

[DR3]

[DR3]

[DR3]

[DR3]



Reasons for partial or declined funding:

DR1
DR2
DR3
DR4
DR5

DR6]

Avalilable funds have been exceeded

This is not an authorised purpose/item(s) of the Trust
It is the Trustees discretion to partially fund

No gaming machines in your area

Your application was Not Compliant or Incomplete
Your application was partially or fully retrospective

'DR7] The application was withdrawn as per the recipients request
DR8] The Trust does not fund the GST portion

'DR9] Salaries and wages considered to be a low priority

[DR10] Over applied against the evidence provided

'DR11] The application was withdrawn due to cancellation

[DR12] Purpose/item(s) deemed to be a low priority




